PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2989887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF INVENTORS' LAST NAMES previously recorded on Reel 025771 Frame 0920. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTNESS OF NAMES AS EXECUTED ON DEED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDRICH SCHEIFLINGER	09/08/2003
BARBARA PLAIMAUER	09/08/2003
GERHARD ANTOINE	09/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	
City: DEERFIELD		
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015	
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.	
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130	
City:	GLATTPARK (OPFIKON)	
Oity:	GEATT ATTACON)	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12388450		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: mdagit@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87153-765534 (005810US)

502943289 REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0565

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN M. LOCKYER, REG. NO. 44,879
SIGNATURE:	/Jean M. Lockyer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0566 ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

PATENT AGGICIANILIA	PATENT ASSIGNM	ΕN	١
---------------------	----------------	----	---



SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Friedrich Scheiflinge	r		09/08/2003	
Barbara Plainmauer		AUER JM + 8/20/14	09/08/2003	
Gerhard An∯ne	ANTOI		/ 09/08/2003	
<u> </u>			,	
ECEIVING PARTY	DATA		•	
desire alto ten in				
Name:	Baxter Intern			in a service was
Street Address:	One Baxter F	arkway		
City:	Deerfield			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60015			
Name:	Baxter Healt	ncare S.A.		
Street Address:	Thurgauersti	asse 130		
City:	Glattpark (O	ofikon)		
State/Country: SWITZERL/		ND		•
Postal Code:	8152			
<u> </u>				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Name				e et mine et s
Suow A Property	Туре	Number		
Application Number:		12388450		
Tophioaco				
GORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(415)5	76-0300		
Correspondence W	vill be sent via U	S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	415-57	76-0200		
Email:	mdagi	@kilpatricktownsend.com		
Correspondent Na		ick Townsend & Stockton LLP		
	T C	mbarcadero Center		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	8th Flo			

PATENT REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0567

į	USPTO 2/22/2	.011 7.00,21 1	
I	PATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTO	ON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER	
-	3.4.4.1		
	Address Line 4: San Francisco,	CALIFORNIA 94111	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20695C-005810US	
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M. Lockyer	
	Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

satake managaran

PATENT REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0568



R-275.00 ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

			Y7'1 1	1 C L 20 2002	
Serial No.	10/395,900	<u></u>	Filed	March 20, 2003	بآميد

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

Immunoadsorption of Anti-Von Willebrand Factor Cleaving Protease Antibodies

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal

PATENT

REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0569

R-275.00 ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors) Page 2 of 2

representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal.	
Date	Signature Friedrich Scheiflinger
Wimess Kathan Wande	
Date Sept 08 / Lons	Signature Dry Planus L Typed Name: Barbara Plaimauer
Witness Uroula Wolf	Date SEP 08 2003
Date Sopt 08 2003	Signature Week Parlery
Date Win You	pped Name: Gerhard Antoine
Witness Walter wandes	er Date Sept 04 2003

RECORDED: 08/20/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0570